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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

OPEN

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 805.9162 25. Pieter Burger +Open - U ZAF

2 93.57 754.0994 94. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

3 84.80 683.4335 97. Johan Carelse +Open - C ZWE johan

4 83.65 674.1717 84. Marchant Cilliers +Open - A ZWE

5 81.64 657.9277 49. Dewald Brits +Open - U ZAF

6 81.34 655.5519 74. Kirsty Bohler +Open L B ZAF

7 79.12 637.6398 60. Carlo Belletti +Open GS U ZAF

8 77.99 628.5186 121. Paul Keaney +Open SS U ZWE

9 77.75 626.5831 12. Pravesh Magan +Open - B ZAF

10 77.06 621.0763 82. Ebrahim Asvat +Open S U ZWE

11 76.88 619.5823 126. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Open SS A ZWE

12 76.22 614.2799 77. Minette Burger +Open L U ZAF

13 74.27 598.5416 1. Brad Henstock +Open S U ZAF brad

14 73.15 589.5339 58. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

15 71.08 572.8805 79. Asgar Ally Fakie +Open S C ZWE fakie

16 68.83 554.7286 36. Lei Ruan +Open S C ZAF peter

17 68.07 548.5505 73. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

18 67.34 542.7096 116. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S U ZAF

19 64.66 521.1293 46. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

20 60.34 486.2975 17. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

21 58.84 474.1999 23. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

22 52.67 424.4636 113. Kevin Trollip -Open S C ZAF

23 48.05 387.2733 33. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

24 47.26 380.8885 7. Niko Min +Open GS U ZAF

25 46.37 373.7249 65. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open GS B ZAF jimv

26 44.73 360.5101 131. Shuaib Areff +Open SS U ZWE

27 44.47 358.4122 29. Graham Donald +Open - U ZAF

28 37.39 301.3692 129. Malcolm Cox +Open SS U ZAF

29 24.01 193.4911 8. Ally Hassen -Open SS U ZAF

30 23.78 191.6448 44. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

STANDARD

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 807.1976 93. Jean Engelbrecht +Standard S A ZWE

2 91.58 739.1915 22. Jacques Swanepoel -Standard - U ISL

3 91.34 737.2851 14. Herman Potgieter +Standard S U ZAF harrycane

4 91.16 735.8230 72. Louis Lombard +Standard - U ZWE

5 86.25 696.1970 101. Andre Barnard +Standard - U ZWE mrb

6 85.65 691.3871 80. Mohammed Fareed Fakie +Standard - A ZWE fakie

7 79.60 642.5357 5. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZWE

8 78.54 633.9954 3. Moosa Mangera +Standard - A ZAF

9 76.58 618.1546 118. Jay Cellier +Standard S U ZWE pccirons

10 76.49 617.4364 87. Herman Gildenhuys +Standard S C ZWE

11 71.99 581.1201 106. Quentin Briggs -Standard - U ZAF qtb

12 68.97 556.6885 21. Nick Wesley Smuts -Standard S B ZAF

13 68.36 551.8354 4. Bernadette Remacle +Standard L U ZAF

14 67.99 548.8540 130. Bashier Bhayat -Standard - C ZWE

15 66.10 533.5264 99. Fayyaadh Ahmed +Standard - U ZWE

16 65.55 529.1390 88. Tiaan Gildenhuys +Standard J U ZWE

17 62.45 504.0963 52. Martin Le Roux -Standard S U ZAF

18 49.90 402.8248 15. Etienne Francois Bekker -Standard SS U ZAF

19 46.87 378.3239 109. Hishaam Iqbal Khan -Standard - U ZAF

20 42.27 341.1842 111. Enver Tim +Standard GS C ZAF

21 42.04 339.3565 108. Zaid Iqbal Khan -Standard S U ZAF

22 34.16 275.7698 64. Steven Tichy +Standard S U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PRODUCTION

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 773.9570 68. Darryl Flannigan -Production S A ZAF 699

2 99.49 770.0002 100. Aeron Wecke -Production J A ZWE aeron

3 98.37 761.3277 115. Aike Baars -Production - A ZAF

4 96.01 743.0417 48. Wayne Hammond -Production SS A ZAF rogue

5 90.00 696.5558 123. Martin Potgieter -Production - U ZAF

6 87.93 680.5467 51. Jennifer Timmer -Production L C ZWE

7 82.76 640.5249 120. Gideon Carstens -Production S A ZAF kassie

8 74.14 573.8327 66. Ivan Babachev -Production - U ZAF babayaga

9 71.80 555.6684 13. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S C ZAF

10 70.57 546.1806 42. Coert Erasmus -Production SS B ZAF

11 70.54 545.9699 34. David Kazakov -Production - U ZAF

12 65.01 503.1380 103. William Harris -Production S U ZAF william

13 63.53 491.7176 35. Sean Flannigan -Production S A ZAF

14 44.76 346.4403 105. Beverly Pancoust -Production L U ZAF

15 42.86 331.7363 132. Sudesh Hansrajh -Production - U ZAF sudesh

DQ 89. Eric Joyce -Production S C ZAF sapsa
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

CLASSIC

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 820.8099 41. Abraham Jansen Van Vuuren -Classic SS A ZWE

2 91.49 750.9665 67. Gafoor Hoosein -Classic S A ZAF gaff

3 86.34 708.6645 57. Stevin Labuschagne -Classic - U ZAF

4 81.42 668.2892 31. Aubrey Plein +Classic SS C ZWE

5 79.34 651.2455 32. Colin De Souza -Classic SS C ZAF

6 76.05 624.2259 91. Carel Booyens -Classic S C ZWE

7 60.08 493.1796 27. Mark Leong +Classic SS U ZAF

8 58.57 480.7717 102. Zunaid Solomon -Classic S C ZWE
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 812.0882 9. Christopher Hanscombe -Pistol Caliber Carbine - A ZAF

2 98.67 801.2658 56. Theunus O'Kelly -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

3 98.46 799.6131 63. Glen Kruger -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

4 92.94 754.7693 26. Dylan Kent -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

5 84.86 689.1261 20. Warren Bonheim -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

6 79.37 644.5195 39. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

7 76.80 623.6494 11. Neale Goddard -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF

8 68.83 558.9744 47. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS B ZAF

9 67.32 546.6982 112. Keith Trollip -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

DQ 54. Christine van der Walt -Pistol Caliber Carbine L U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 828.6517 40. Schalk Van Jaarsveld -Production Optics - U ZWE

2 94.83 785.7763 124. Hilfred Siebrits -Production Optics - A ZWE

3 87.48 724.9192 16. Garrett-John Evans -Production Optics - U ZWE 3173

4 81.28 673.4889 37. Neil Taylor -Production Optics S A ZWE tayls

5 81.26 673.3252 53. Dirk Van Der Walt -Production Optics - U ZAF

6 80.56 667.5716 122. Jean du Preez -Production Optics - U USA

7 80.43 666.4660 2. Lehan Potgieter -Production Optics - U ZAF minicane

8 77.77 644.4710 19. Sasha-Lee Du Plessis -Production Optics L U ZWE sash

9 77.54 642.5187 92. Peter Chang -Production Optics - B ZWE

10 77.13 639.1653 75. Justin Bohler -Production Optics - A ZAF

11 75.62 626.6201 125. Glen Kruger -Production Optics - U ZAF

12 70.86 587.1937 59. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S A ZAF win

13 70.68 585.6733 18. Warren Bonheim -Production Optics - U ZAF

14 69.86 578.9313 98. Mohammed Hassen -Production Optics - U ZWE

15 69.67 577.3376 6. Dylan Kent -Production Optics - U ZAF

16 66.14 548.1020 86. Darryl Jay Claassen -Production Optics - U ZAF darryl

17 63.03 522.2917 95. Jorncy Page -Production Optics S C ZWE jorncy

18 62.30 516.2632 110. Mark Atkins -Production Optics S A ZAF

19 60.52 501.4850 10. Neale Goddard -Production Optics S B ZAF

20 57.06 472.8320 38. Larry Class -Production Optics S C ZAF

21 51.35 425.4731 90. Karin Booyens -Production Optics LS U ZWE

22 50.96 422.3155 69. Luqmaan Booley -Production Optics - U ZWE lukies

23 48.83 404.6193 127. Liz Siebrits -Production Optics L U USA

24 48.23 399.6481 30. Johan Janse Van Rensburg -Production Optics S U ZWE

25 47.63 394.7066 117. Rahul Dullabh -Production Optics - U ZAF

26 46.79 387.7663 96. Janita Kruger -Production Optics LS C ZWE

27 39.88 330.4685 78. Lea Brits -Production Optics SJ U ZAF

28 36.37 301.3689 76. Ziyaad Solomon-Benjamin -Production Optics - U ZWE

29 34.62 286.9009 28. Luan Burger -Production Optics SJ U ZAF

30 28.92 239.6853 107. Paige Briggs -Production Optics J U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

CUSTOM

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 865.0000 114. Pieter Burger +Custom - U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

STANDARD SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 807.1977 93. Jean Engelbrecht +Standard S A ZWE

2 91.34 737.2852 14. Herman Potgieter +Standard S U ZAF harrycane

3 79.60 642.5358 5. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZWE

4 76.58 618.1546 118. Jay Cellier +Standard S U ZWE pccirons

5 76.49 617.4365 87. Herman Gildenhuys +Standard S C ZWE

6 68.97 556.6885 21. Nick Wesley Smuts -Standard S B ZAF

7 62.45 504.0962 52. Martin Le Roux -Standard S U ZAF

8 49.90 402.8248 15. Etienne Francois Bekker -Standard SS U ZAF

9 42.27 341.1842 111. Enver Tim +Standard GS C ZAF

10 42.04 339.3563 108. Zaid Iqbal Khan -Standard S U ZAF

11 34.16 275.7698 64. Steven Tichy +Standard S U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PRODUCTION SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 773.9569 68. Darryl Flannigan -Production S A ZAF 699

2 96.01 743.0417 48. Wayne Hammond -Production SS A ZAF rogue

3 82.76 640.5248 120. Gideon Carstens -Production S A ZAF kassie

4 71.80 555.6683 13. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S C ZAF

5 70.57 546.1806 42. Coert Erasmus -Production SS B ZAF

6 65.01 503.1380 103. William Harris -Production S U ZAF william

7 63.53 491.7175 35. Sean Flannigan -Production S A ZAF

DQ 89. Eric Joyce -Production S C ZAF sapsa
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

OPEN SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 754.0994 94. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

2 82.36 621.0763 82. Ebrahim Asvat +Open S U ZWE

3 79.37 598.5415 1. Brad Henstock +Open S U ZAF brad

4 75.97 572.8805 79. Asgar Ally Fakie +Open S C ZWE fakie

5 73.56 554.7285 36. Lei Ruan +Open S C ZAF peter

6 71.97 542.7097 116. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S U ZAF

7 62.88 474.2000 23. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

8 56.29 424.4636 113. Kevin Trollip -Open S C ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

OPEN SUPER SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 637.6399 60. Carlo Belletti +Open GS U ZAF

2 98.57 628.5187 121. Paul Keaney +Open SS U ZWE

3 97.17 619.5823 126. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Open SS A ZWE

4 92.46 589.5337 58. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

5 86.03 548.5503 73. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

6 81.73 521.1294 46. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

7 76.27 486.2974 17. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

8 60.74 387.2733 33. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

9 59.73 380.8884 7. Niko Min +Open GS U ZAF

10 58.61 373.7250 65. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open GS B ZAF jimv

11 56.54 360.5101 131. Shuaib Areff +Open SS U ZWE

12 47.26 301.3691 129. Malcolm Cox +Open SS U ZAF

13 30.34 193.4911 8. Ally Hassen -Open SS U ZAF

14 30.06 191.6448 44. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

CLASSIC SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 820.8099 41. Abraham Jansen Van Vuuren -Classic SS A ZWE

2 91.49 750.9665 67. Gafoor Hoosein -Classic S A ZAF gaff

3 81.42 668.2892 31. Aubrey Plein +Classic SS C ZWE

4 79.34 651.2455 32. Colin De Souza -Classic SS C ZAF

5 76.05 624.2259 91. Carel Booyens -Classic S C ZWE

6 60.08 493.1796 27. Mark Leong +Classic SS U ZAF

7 58.57 480.7717 102. Zunaid Solomon -Classic S C ZWE
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 801.2658 56. Theunus O'Kelly -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

2 80.44 644.5194 39. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

3 77.83 623.6492 11. Neale Goddard -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF

4 69.76 558.9744 47. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS B ZAF

5 68.23 546.6982 112. Keith Trollip -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 7 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 673.4889 37. Neil Taylor -Production Optics S A ZWE tayls

2 87.19 587.1937 59. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S A ZAF win

3 77.55 522.2917 95. Jorncy Page -Production Optics S C ZWE jorncy

4 76.66 516.2633 110. Mark Atkins -Production Optics S A ZAF

5 74.46 501.4850 10. Neale Goddard -Production Optics S B ZAF

6 70.21 472.8320 38. Larry Class -Production Optics S C ZAF

7 59.34 399.6481 30. Johan Janse Van Rensburg -Production Optics S U ZWE


